Reference:	FOI.1599.19	
Subject:	Accident and Emergency (A&E) attendances due to knife related injury	
Date of Request:	23 September 2019	

Requested

- 1. How many young people aged 14-25 have attended accident and emergency in any of the Hywel Dda University Health Board Hospitals from October 2018 present with knife or bladed article injury.
- 2. How many young people aged 14-25 on average attend any of the Hywel Dda University Health Board accident and emergency departments each month with a knife or bladed article injury.
- 3. What is the average age of 14-25 year olds that you see attending Hywel Dda University Health Boards accident and emergency department with knife or bladed article injuries?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides, within the table overleaf, the number of young people aged 14-25 who attended the UHB's A&E departments with knife or bladed article injury for the period requested.

Hospital	Number of people (aged 14-25)
Bronglais General Hospital (BGH)	22
Glangwili General Hospital (GGH)	26
Prince Philip Hospital (PPH)	16
Withybush General Hospital (WGH)	23

- 2. On average, two (2) people attend the UHB's A&E departments with a knife or bladed article related injury each month.
- 3. The UHB provides, within the table below, the average age of the 14-25 year olds which have attended the UHB's A&E departments with knife or bladed article injuries for the period requested.

Hospital	Average age (aged 14-25)
Bronglais General Hospital (BGH)	20
Glangwili General Hospital (GGH)	18
Prince Philip Hospital (PPH)	18
Withybush General Hospital (WGH)	19